 Programming Manual
 P2570PM-EN
 REV K | 2023-12
 CLPC100
 CLBA & CLBP
2 P2570PM | REV K | 2023-12 Apex Tool Group
Copyright © 2023 Apex Brands, Inc. All rights reserved.
Disclaimer

Internal error. ► Contact a Sales & Ser-
vice Center.
105 The type coding of the hard-
ware is unknown.
Internal error. ► Contact a Sales & Ser-
vice Center.
150 An overrun in the receive
buffer has occurred.
Communication is disrupted.
When communicating with the
tool, the data was sent too fast
and cannot be processed.
► Check USB port.
Troubleshooting
Apex Tool Group P2570PM | REV K | 2023-12 27
5
EN
Code Error message Possible cause Measure
200 Power stage temperature too
high (>75°C).
Tool temperature is too high. ► Allow the tool to cool
down. The current run-
down can be terminated,
but a new one cannot be
started.
201 Power stage temperature too
low (<-10°C).
Tool temperature is too low. ► Warm the tool up. The
current rundown can be
terminated, but a new one
cannot be started.
202 Power stage temperature criti-
cally high (>70°C).
Tool temperature is too high. ► Allow the tool to cool
down. The current run-
down can be terminated,
but a new one cannot be
started.
210 Motor temperature too high
(above parametrized level, de-
fault 90°C).
Tool temperature is too high. ► Allow the tool to cool
down. The current run-
down can be terminated,
but a new one cannot be
started.
211 Motor temperature too low
(below parametrized level, de-
fault -10°C).
Tool temperature is too low. ► Warm the tool up. The
current rundown can be
terminated, but a new one
cannot be started.
212 Motor temperature critically
high (10°C below error level).
Tool temperature is too high. ► Allow the tool to cool
down. The current run-
down can be terminated,
but a new one cannot be
started.
250 I2t of servo is at 100% (current
is limited to nominal current).
The cycle rate of the rundown
is too high.
► Make a longer break be-
tween rundowns.
252 I2t of servo is at 80%. The cycle rate of the rundown
is too high.
► Make a longer break be-
tween rundowns.
260 I2t of motor is at 100% (current
is limited to nominal current)
The cycle rate of the rundown